SA – Short-term insurance 103 306 439 375 (13 709) 528 972
SA – Investment contracts* – 4 080 – 4 080
SA – Loans (10 349) 11 064 – 715
SA – Mobile 396 763 – 1 160

Total 543 431 3 048 168 (44 959) 3 546 640

 The table below shows the VNB and New Business profit margin split between segments for the year ended 30 June:

Year ended 30 June 2014

(R’000) VNB

Profit
Margin

%

Year ended
30 June

2013

SA – Long-term insurance* 550 551 29.6 227 788
SA – Short-term insurance 85 507 25.1 65 309
SA – Investment contracts* 745 0.6 2 479
SA – Clientèle Loans Direct – 6 650
SA – Loans (PSA: WesBank/Direct Axis) 1 356 203
SA – Mobile (5) (3.1) (289)

Total 638 154 27.5 302 140

*  SA Long-term Insurance comprises the majority of the Clientèle Life business
  SA Short-term Insurance is Clientèle General Insurance
*  SA Investment Contracts are the Single Premium business PVIF split out from SA Long-term Insurance

59

Statement of Group Embedded Value continued

9. SENSITIVITIES – EV
  The table below illustrates the effect of the different assumptions on the EV (net of tax) at a RDR of 11.10% (unless

otherwise specified):

(R’000) ANW

Value of
in-force

Business CoC EV

%
of Main

Basis

Main Basis 599 740 3 397 262 (58 308) 3 938 694
1% increase in RDR 599 740 3 161 493 (67 952) 3 693 281 93.8%
2% increase in RDR 599 740 2 960 578 (76 856) 3 483 463 88.4%
1% decrease in RDR 599 740 3 677 365 (47 829) 4 229 276 107.4%
2% decrease in RDR 599 740 4 014 741 (36 397) 4 578 085 116.2%
4% increase in RDR 599 740 2 636 818 (92 765) 3 143 794 79.8%
Assuming a 10% decrease in the
following:
– Future expenses 599 740 3 433 307 (58 308) 3 974 740 100.9%
– Policy discontinuance rate 599 740 3 775 076 (62 378) 4 312 439 109.5%
5% decrease in Claims
 (and reinsurance rates) experience 599 740 3 443 005 (59 051) 3 983 694 101.1%
Investment return less 1% 599 740 3 371 631 (53 161) 3 918 210 99.5%
Inflation plus 1% 599 740 3 376 421 (58 163) 3 917 998 99.5%
Assuming a once-off 10% reduction
 in equity holdings 576 451 3 397 707 (58 308) 3 915 850 99.4%

  The sensitivity analysis has assumed that the reserving basis will remain static despite changes in experience except in
the following case (where APN 107 requires the change in reserving basis to be considered in conjunction with the
change in assumption):

�� �t�� �"�T�T�V�N�J�O�H���B���P�O�D�F���P�G�G�����������S�F�E�V�D�U�J�P�O���J�O���F�R�V�J�U�Z���I�P�M�E�J�O�H�T��

10. SENSITIVITIES – VNB
  The table bellow illustrates the effect of the different assumptions on the VNB (including reinstatements and the increase

in IFA subscriptions) at a RDR of 11.10% (unless otherwise specified):